FEATURES-
• Available as Rim and Concealed Vertical Rod.
Both models are Handed.
• Concealed Vertical Rod model is available with
either Top Latch or Top Bolt locking design.
• Available for use with standard 1-3/4" (44.5 mm)
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ • Concea~d Vert~~ Rod mod~s use No. 30-821J
cylinder !mounting pad for use with standard

                                     Lancaster, Pennsylvania
                                     Phone 717-392-6333
HOW TO ORDER 10 or 20 SERIES EXIT DEVICES
1095 or 2095 - Jl - ~ - ~ - 1 - 2 . 628
Model: 1095/2085 ~ CVR - Top Latch
2086 = CVR - Top Bolt
2095 = Rim Device
Handing: LHR = left Hand - Reverse Bevel
RHR ~ Right Hand - Reverse Bevel
Strike Type: (For Mode12095) C ~ No. 30-732 Roller Strike (Standard)
S = No. 30-758 Surface Stnke
36 = 3/6 (42 Inch 11067 mm)
4 .! 4/0 (48 inch 11219 mm)
IFinish. DBZ 313 -:: Dark Bronze
US28/628 -:: Satin Aluminum
Door Thickness:
(For CVR 1085, 2085 & 2086) 2 ~ If for use with 2 inch (51 mm) Thick Door
Door Height: 7/0 = ( 84 Inch /2134 mm) - Standard
(For CVR 1085,2085 & 2086) 8/0 = ( 96 Inch /2438 mm)
9/0 = (108 Inch 12743 mm)
CONCEALED OVERHEAD CENTER HUNG CLOSERS 20-330
If your customer ISreplacing the entire closer, he will need a mechanism, and arm,
a pivot and a bracket. Most IOf your customers Will be looking to replace the
mechanism or the pivot.
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION
20-330
OVERHEAD
CONCEALED
CLOSERS
PAT. NO. 3246362
~AE2COH_1AON11__SMM_7.SD9~O.:-;;HNDL~Y---.--::--.,...--:__ ---,-----,----,-,.---.,...----,-_--,-...,,--~15:..:B.;.;.5~9
" Center hung overhead with standard spindle
[..:1,.;0.:..5-..:..:N;;";H..,;.-H.;.::;D~-.,,...=---J-l:..:0:;..,5°swing no hold heavy dut
JA20-101-M·10·'HD Center hung overhead with standard spindle
105-NH-HO 105G swing hold open heavy du
JA20-101-M·11-HD Center hung overhead with standard spindle
90-NH-HD 900 swing no hold heavy du
JA20-101·M-12·HD Center hung overhead with standard spindle
90-HO'HD 900 swing hold open heavy dut
ARMS 43.32
JA20-2000 Overhead center hun,g arm, end load
The Jackson 20·330 Series overhead concealed closer has been the leader in the
industry for over 35 years. The closer is manufactured in the U.S.A. under strict
ISO 9000 guidelines and is designed to give long lasting, maintenance free
pertorrnance, This closer is truly universal. One basic closer mechanism allows
lor single or double acting, center·hung or ottset applications and is non-handed.
Suitable for both interior and exterior installations, it provides complete door
control in a compact and concealed design when other types of closers are not
practical. Available [in either 4 fixed sizes or adjustable spring power. making this
the Ideal closer for alummum, wood or hollow metal doors and frames.
FEATURES-
• Dual Valve Control - Both closing and latching speeds are independently
adjustable.
• Four Fixed Spring Sizes - xllD = Extra Ilight Duty, LD = Ught Duty,
RD,", Regular Duty, HD = IHeavyDuty.
• Adjustable Spring Power· Size XLD (2) thru RD (4).
This allows you to set an opening force which will meet Barrier-Free req ulrernents
lor both interior and exterior doors in one closer.
• 90° 'or 105" :Swing.
• Hold or Non· Hold Open.
• Backcheck . Cushion back-stop provides cushion stop to protect bolh the closer
and opening from damage.
IPIVOTS 32.15
TECHNICAL INFORMATlON-
Size: All Jackson 20·330 Overhead Closer bodies are the same size and fit into